
 

Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 

(Month of June 2025) 

   
Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number 
Order Value in INR 

/ USD / GBP 

Mode 
of 

Tender 

Name of Successful 
Bidder 

1 Procurement of 

Spares for Auxiliary 
Engines onboard 
Sagar Nidhi 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7851/ 

2024-25  

dt. 04.06.2025 

INR 

7,28,49,958.10 

ST M/s. Wartsila Services 

Switzerland Ltd., 

2 Re-routing of Deep 
Sea Winch Aramid 

Cable – Sagar Nidhi 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7845/

2024-2025 

Dt. 23.06.2025 

INR 

7,55,75,850.00 

ST M/s. Kley France 

3 Mast Assembly for 

Moored Buoy 
System 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28527

/2024-25 

Dt. 25.06.2025 

INR 

31,42,371.00 

OTTB M/s. Jeanuvs Private 

Limited 

4. 
 

Pressure casings 

for subsea 

application 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25772

/2024-25  

Dt. 06/06/2025 

INR  

5,12,23,800.00 

 OTTB 

(Gem) 

M/s. Team Hiitec Eqpt 
Private Limited 

5. AMC for PBOF 
Lithium Polymer 
Batteries of 

Manned 
Submersible for 

Three Years 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/10
0162/24-25 
DTD.03.06.2025 

INR  

2,87,87,472.00 

ST -CPP M/s. ICTINEUSubmarins 
SL 
M/s.Samhitha Marine Pvt 

Ltd 



6 RC for Sinker 

Weight 2 Ton 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28504

/2023-2024 

Dt. 10.06.2025 

INR  

49,61,600.00 

RC M/s. AST Industries, 

Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu 

7 Indigenous Data 
Buoy Das with 

Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28510/

2023-2024 

dt. 16.06.2025 

INR  

75,00,000.00 

ST M/s. Cornet Technology 
India Pvt. Ltd., Chennai, 

Tamil Nadu 

8 RC for Supply of 

Rain Gauge with 
Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28409/

2021-2022 

dt. 26.06.2025 

INR  

21,66,126.00 

RC M/s. R M Young Company, 

USA 

9 Procurement of 
Rotary Evaporator 

Chiller (Buy Back)   

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27738

/2024-25  

Dt.30.06.2025 

INR 
1,69,54,190.00 

OT-TB  M/s. Buchi India Private 
Limited 

10 Purchase of 

HPTLC-MS   

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27750

/2024-25  

Dt. 30.06.2025 

INR 

4,98,70,378.00 

ST M/s. Anchrom Enterprises 

(India) Pvt. Ltd. 

11 Procurement of 
Nanophotometer  

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27721

/2024-25  

Dt. 30.06.2025 

INR 
56,34,906.00 

OT-TB  M/s. Inkarp Instruments 
Private Limited 

12 Providing Services 

of Campus 

Maintenance 

including 

Secretarial 

Assistant, 

Supervising, Field 

Assistant, Driver, 

Housekeeping, 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27764

/2024-25  

Dt. 20.06.2025 

INR 

66,63,072.00 

OT-TB  M/s. Satark Security 

Services 



Electrical and 

Plumbing Services, 

Pest Control, Public 

Health Services, 

Carpentry Services 

at NIOT-ACOSTI, 

Sri Vijaya Puram 

(For 3 years) 

      Total amount purchase for month of June - 2025 for Rs. 32,53,29,723.10  (Rupees Thirty Two Crore Fifty Three 

Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Three Paise Ten Only) 

 


